
গণজাতী বাংলােদশ সরকর
ম ও কমসংান মণালয়

কলকরখানা ও িতান পিরদশন অিধদর "সু িমক, েশাভন কমপিরেবশ;
গেড় তুলেব াট বাংলােদশ"

  

কাপ পযেবেণর তথ

করখানার নাম কমেফট ওয়ার গােমস
িঠকনা Jahan Building No: 5, (5th Floor), 74 Agrabad C/A
করখানার েকড CHT044
কলার েকড

মূলায়েনর ধরণ:  অি মূলায়ন পযেবেণর তিরখ:  -
১. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ Location- 5th floor, Sewing Section Minimum width of aisle size is 0.76 meter.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১.১. কযম

কযম The minimum clear width of the pathway should be 0.9 meter
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০৪-০৮-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 Aisles mark only on one floor and wall side of floor is blocked and 4th
floor aisles is missing

২. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- 5th floor, Sewing Section Aisle was temporary blocked by table, which need
to maintain free to fulfil the requirement.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২.১. কযম

কযম Remove all temporary items from all escape routes, aisles and passageway.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has been taken and they have complete this issue

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 Temporary boxes found on pathways and aisles

৩. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- All exit in egress route The exit doors in the egress route are sliding and
collapsible type security gates and do not open in the direction of the travel.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৩.১. কযম

কযম
Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged
type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door
should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 Collapsible and steel type type gate found on every exits

৪. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- All exit in egress route The exit doors in the egress route are sliding and
collapsible type security gates and there is chance that doors get locked due to any
obstruction in opening/closing.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৪.১. কযম

কযম Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 Locking device and feature found on every exits

৫. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Exit-3, 5th floor, West Side The width of emergency exits is 0.8 meter,
which does not meet the requirement of RMG guideline.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৫.১. কযম

কযম Exit door should have minimum clear width 0.9 meter.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 Emergency exits isnt upto standard,no changes done by authority

৬. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Stair-2, West side The minimum width of stair is 0.74 meter, which does not
meet the requirement of RMG guideline

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৬.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan & design for staircase. - Minimum clear width
should be 0.9 meter.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব 06.09.2021 Factory has submitted required design drawing on dife.But factory
authority cant show any receiving document regarding on submission

৭. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Stair-2, West side The minimum width of stair is 0.74 meter, which does not
meet the requirement of RMG guideline

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৭.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 months, Install staircase as per plan and design. - Minimum clear width
should be 0.9 meter.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২১-০১-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No initiative taken about stair width

৮. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Both Side Stair Only one side handrail was provided in stair-2, & handrail
was not provided in stair-1.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৮.১. কযম

কযম Provide handrails on both side of each stairway with height of 0.9m measured from
the nose of stair to the top of the handrail.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 factory doesn’t provide any handrails on stair

৯. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Both Stair Sliding and collapsible type security gate are installed, which are
without self closing type at evacuation route, so stairs require fire rated self-closing
door.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৯.১. কযম

কযম
Doors in stair should be outward opening, side-swing, self closing, non-lockable
1.5 hours fire rated doors in all stair way encloses. (Also require fire rated door at
the floor occupied by other tenants).

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 Collapsible and steel type type gate found on every exits

১০. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Exterior Stair, West Side An exterior stair is connected from ground floor to
4th floor, adjacent to 3rd floor unprotected opening window available.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১০.১. কযম

কযম Provide 2 hour fire rated construction at unprotected opening window, which is
adjacent to external staircase.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No initiative taken about unprotected window

১১. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Ground Floor At ground floor, 30 nos. of occupants and 3 nos exits, the
requirement of discharge floor exit is not fulfil the requirement of RMG guideline,
Because minimum width of discharge stair exit-2 is below then reqirement, Please see
the discharge floor exit table.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১১.১. কযম

কযম Exit door should have minimum clear width 0.9 meter.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No initiative taken

১২. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Stair Exit-1, Ground floor At ground floor, stair-1 was finish near at ground
floor and directly discharge outside of the building via unprotected passage way
(Generator Room) to outside.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১২.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for fire rated barrier for 2 hour fire
rating separated corridor at ground floor.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব 06.09.2021 Factory has submitted required design drawing on dife.But factory
authority cant show any receiving document regarding on submission

১৩. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Stair Exit-1, Ground floor At ground floor, stair-1 was finish near at ground
floor and directly discharge outside of the building via unprotected passage way
(Generator Room) to outside.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৩.১. কযম

কযম
Within 6 Months, All stairway to have direct access to any designated refuge area
which requires 2 hour fire rated construction at ground floor for fire separated
corridor.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২১-০১-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No initiative taken yet

১৪. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Final Stair Exit-1 Final evacuation route of building is not protected with fire
rated construction at generator, which is located adjacent to final exit.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৪.১. কযম

কযম
Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with
2 hours fire rated doors at ground floor generator room, which located at the
adjacent to final exit.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব 06.09.2021 Factory has submitted required design drawing on dife.But factory
authority cant show any receiving document regarding on submission

১৫. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Final Stair Exit-1 Final evacuation route of building is not protected with fire
rated construction at generator, which is located adjacent to final exit.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৫.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at
ground floor generator room, which located at the adjacent to final exit.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২১-০১-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No iitiative taken

১৬. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- 5th floor 1no. Boiler (Capacity-40 KG) was adjacent with finishing section
without proper fire separation.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৬.১. কযম

কযম
Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with
2 hours fire rated door at 5th floor boiler room, which located at the adjacent to
finishing section.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব 06.09.2021 Factory has submitted required design drawing on dife.But factory
authority cant show any receiving document regarding on submission

১৭. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- 5th floor 1no. Boiler (Capacity-40 KG) was adjacent with finishing section
without proper fire separation.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৭.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated door at
5th floor boiler room, which located at the adjacent to finishing section.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২১-০১-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No fire seperation installed for boiler room

১৮. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- 5th floor Aisle marking is not provide at some places, however exit signage
is provided at all exit doors.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৮.১. কযম

কযম Provide aisle marking with arrow guiding.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০৪-০৮-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 aisles marks r missing on some places and others are faded

১৯. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ Location- 5th floor Emergency lighting is not provided for evacuation pathway.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৯.১. কযম

কযম
The egress paths should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-
up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for all corridors & exit
doors. Aisles should be provided with a minimum 2 lux.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব 06.09.2021 Emergency lighting with power backup not found during
inspection,some exit sign found on exit doors

২০. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ Location- Both Stair Evacuation stairways are not provided emergency lighting.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২০.১. কযম

কযম The stairway should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-up
supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for stairway.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No emergency lighting found on stairway

২১. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ No, Any type of detectors are not provided in the factory.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২১.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with
automatic fire alarm. (Also needs to cover the floors occupied by other tenants)

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব 06.09.2021 Factory has submitted required design drawing on dife.But factory
authority cant show any receiving document regarding on submission

২২. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ No, Any type of detectors are not provided in the factory.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২২.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm and
control panel.(Also needs to cover the floors occupied by other tenants)

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২১-০১-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No automatic detection installed on factory

২৩. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- exit-3, 5th floor The manual activation point is installed beside exit-2,
location.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২৩.১. কযম

কযম Install Manual activation call point at all exit routes
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No manual call [point installed

২৪. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

The factory has not provision of periodic checking of alarm call point & alarm system
with maintaining record properly

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২৪.১. কযম

কযম Factory management should checked alarm call points, alarm & detection system
periodically and maintained the record properly.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০৪-০৮-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No provasional checklist found during inspection

২৫. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২৫.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump with
alternate backup power supply.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব 06.09.2021 Factory has submitted required design drawing on dife.But factory
authority cant show any receiving document regarding on submission

২৬. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২৬.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২১-০১-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No dedicated fire pump installed yet

২৭. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Roof The water throw of jet is around 4 ft distance. Hose pipe water pressure
is lower than the minimum requirement of RMG guideline.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২৭.১. কযম

কযম Stand pipe supplying first aid hose should have minimum pressure of 200 KPa.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২১-০১-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021no hose pipe installed yet

২৮. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- 5th floor Standpipe and first aid hose pipe performance was not checked
periodically.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২৮.১. কযম

কযম The first aid hose and standpipe performance should be checked periodically and
properly tagged.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০৪-০৮-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No checklist for standpipe yet

২৯. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Roof The factory has 20,000 liters on over head tank and under ground tank
capacity was unknown for fire fighting system. This volume was not sufficient for peak
demand when in emergency.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২৯.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 Weeks, Prepare plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for
firefighting operation as per RMG guideline.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব 06.09.2021 Factory has submitted required design drawing on dife.But factory
authority cant show any receiving document regarding on submission

৩০. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Roof The factory has 20,000 liters on over head tank and under ground tank
capacity was unknown for fire fighting system. This volume was not sufficient for peak
demand when in emergency.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৩০.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 Months, Provide dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ২১-০১-২০১৭

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No dedicated water storage found for fire fighting

৩১. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Exit-3, West side Additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water
buckets are not provided at the exit-3 location.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৩১.১. কযম

কযম Provide additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water buckets near exit or
easily accessible area for first phase fire fighting.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete by their consultant.

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০৪-০৮-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব 06.09.2021 Additional fire safety equipment found on only one exit

৩২. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Distribution panel, and cable chaned Combustible materials are found near
electrical source and cable chanel.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৩২.১. কযম

কযম
Combustible materials should keep away from electrical appliances and all the
lighting in storage area must have protecting covers and wiring must be in
conduits.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has been taken and they have complete this issue

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021combustible materials shown near db board and unprotected boiler
room

৩৩. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ Back-up power supply is not provided for the alarm system

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৩৩.১. কযম

কযম Power backup supply should be provided for fire alarm system.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 NO backup power supply and no alarm system installed yet

৩৪. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ Location-Generator Room Visual alarm system was not available at generator room.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৩৪.১. কযম

কযম Visual alarm should be placed at the generator room.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 Visual alarm system wasn’t isntall on generator room

৩৫. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Ground floor partially occupied by uttara bank, automatic smoke detectors with
automatic fire alarm system is not provided for whole building. So single fire safety
management not exist.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৩৫.১. কযম

কযম Implement to a single fire safety management system with approvals from all
tenants in the factory building.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No single fire safety management system implemented yet

৩৬. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- 5th floor The factory has 1no electric any boiler (40 KG), However license
was not available..

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৩৬.১. কযম

কযম Obtain the boiler license from the proper issuing authority.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No boiler licence found during inspection

৩৭. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ Boiler operator license was not available.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৩৭.১. কযম

কযম Obtain the boiler operator license from the proper issuing authority.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০১-০৯-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No boiler operator licence found during inspection

৩৮. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

The factory has not conduct fire drill regularly covering all shifts maintaining record
properly.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৩৮.১. কযম

কযম Fire drill should be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) in existing buildings as
detailed under the Fire Safety Plan & should kept record properly.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম Initiative has not been taken but they have agreed to complete

অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা ০৪-০৮-২০১৬

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 06.09.2021 No fire drill document found during inspection


